Annex 1: P/F Føroya Banki - Board of Directors candidates

Føroya Banki

Marjun Hanusardóttir

Candidate for the Board of Directors

Born: 1954 Gender: Female Nationality: Faroese Candidate for 2024 Independent

Education

1978 MSc. in Food Science, Royal

Veterinary- and Agricultural University, Copenhagen

2003 Diploma in Public Administration,

Danish High School of Public

Administration

2006 MSc. Distinction in Management,

Robert Gordon University,

Aberdeen

Directorships and other offices

In the period 1996-2021 Marjun Hanusardóttir was Permanent Secretary at The Prime Minister's Office.

From 1987 until 1996 Marjun Hanusardóttir was Executive Director at Heilsufrøðiliga Starvsstovan (The Faroese Food and Environmental Agency). Being Head of Department of Microbiological Laboratory at this same Agency for the period 1982-1987.

For two years (1980-1982) Marjun Hanusardóttir was Product- and Development Manager at Faroe Seafood.

In the period 1978-1980 Marjun Hanusardóttir was Research worker at the Danish Fish and Research Institute at DTU, Copenhagen.

Marjun Hanusardóttir has since 2021 been member of the Council of The Danish Foreign Policy Society.

Starting in 2000 and until 2011 Marjun Hanusardóttir was board member of the commercial Fund Nordatlantens Brygge located in Copenhagen, Denmark, while she for the period 1995-1996 was member of an Advisory Council regarding environmental research in the Artic region, referring to the Danish Minister of Environment and Energy.

In the period 1990-1996 Marjun Hanusardóttir was member of Nordic working-group of Fisheryresearch established under the Nordic Minister Council.

Competencies

Marjun Hanusardóttir has several years of practical experiences and in-dept knowledge of Management and Public Administration, being head of the National Administration and counsellor regarding political and public affairs.

Furthermore, Marjun Hanusardóttir has been member of various working groups and advisory councils relating to research and environmental issues.